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Scottish FA National Anthem Vote
Social and wider vote

The following poll was released to social media channels including Facebook and Twitter.

Responses from social media

Question I.

Should Flower of Scotland be recognised by the Scottish Government as the

official national anthem?

Choices

Yes

Question 2.

If you answered ‘no’ to QI, which of the following do you believe should be the

official national anthem?

Caledonia
Highland Cathedral
Scotland the Brave

Other

22,669

% of Responses
64.83%
35.17%

% of Responses
31.64%
14.72%
22.60%
30.84%

With other, popular suggestions were

500 miles

A new national anthem
A mans a man

God save the Queen

Freedom come all ye

Number of Reponses
14,697
7,972

Number of Reponses
2,426
1,122
1,722
2,350

31.64%

14.72%

30.84%

0%

8%

65% Yes

16%

Percentrage selected

24%

32%



Scottish FA National Anthem Vote
SSC Members.

The following poll was released to the Scottish Supporters Club database.

Total emails sent 35,000
Responses for SSC 12,606
Response rate 36%

Question |.

Should Flower of Scotland be recognised by the Scottish Government as the
official national anthem?

Choices % of Responses Number of Reponses
Yes 39.70% 5,004
No 60.30% 7,602

Question 2.

If you answered ‘no’ to QI, which of the following do you believe should be the
official national anthem?

% of Responses Number of Reponses

Caledonia 18.12% 1,409
Highland Cathedral 6.84% 532
Scotland the Brave 12.84% 998
Other 62.19% 4,835

Within other, popular suggestions were

500 miles
A new national anthem
A mans a man

God save the Queen

0%

6075 No

17.5%

35%

Percentrage selected

52.5%

70%



Scottish FA National Anthem Vote
Total Poll Response

The following results are combined from both SSC and Social Polls.

Social & Wider Audience 22,669
Scottish Supporters Club 12,606
Response Totals 35,275

Question |.

Should Flower of Scotland be recognised by the Scottish Government as the
official national anthem?

Choices % of Responses Number of Reponses
Yes 55.85% 19,701
No 44.15% 15,574

Question 2.

If you answered ‘no’ to QI, which of the following do you believe should be the
official national anthem?

% of Responses Number of Reponses

Caledonia 10.87% 3,835
Highland Cathedral 4.68% 1,654
Scotland the Brave 7.7% 2,720
Other 20.36% 7,365

Within other, popular suggestions were

500 miles
A new national anthem
A man’s a2 man

God save the Queen

44.15% No

55:85/6.1€S

10.87%

20.367%

0% 5.5% 11% 16.5% 22%

Percentrage selected

Summary.
Overall the Anthem Poll offered insight into opinions on the
existing national anthem.

There is still a desire for ‘Flower of Scotland’ to be recognised
as the official anthem, however there is growing evidence to
suggest that Scotland might be ready for a new anthem.





